
SIX Exchanges Figures June 2025

Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures¹⁾ Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Turnover in CHF mn

Turnover in EUR mn

Transactions 6,180,891

134,981

126,629

-9.8%

-3.1%

-2.8%

+5.7%

+11.0%

+8.2%

45,386,680

892,478

840,565

+11.8%

+19.3%

+16.8%

SMI PR -0.6%-2.5%11,921.5 n.a. +2.8%

IBEX 35 +27.9%-1.1%13,992 n.a. +20.7%

¹⁾ includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices,
‘YTD Change’ refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

YOY
Change

YTD
Change

Segment Month
(in CHF mn)

MOM
Change

YTD
(in CHF mn)

Turnover Equities

Turnover Fixed Income

Turnover ETF

Turnover Securitized Derivatives

Turnover Total 83,930

607

7,986

10,484

64,853

-9.0%

-12.4%

-18.4%

-15.0%

-6.5%

+5.1%

-0.2%

+40.8%

+10.6%

+1.2%

608,522

4,499

68,804

66,983

468,237

+21.1%

+0.4%

+100.8%

+11.0%

+16.1%
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Transactions Equities

Transactions Fixed Income

Transactions ETF

Transactions Securitized Derivatives

Transactions Total 3,746,194

32,359

239,357

29,475

3,445,003

-7.3%

-11.2%

-0.6%

-5.9%

-7.7%

+5.2%

-1.5%

+25.5%

+3.3%

+4.1%

28,117,230

248,046

1,721,775

176,430

25,970,979

+16.6%

+9.7%

+56.1%

-2.6%

+14.9%

Product Listing Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Number Product Listings Fixed Income +26.3%303+22.0%+69.4%61

Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF
mn)

+4.1%67,501+0.3%-2.2%11,068

Number Product Listings Securitized
Derivatives

+59.9%88,419+46.0%-11.6%11,996

Swiss Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of
Previous Month

Change Since End of
Last Year

SMI PR

SLI Swiss Leader Index PR

SMIM PR

SPI TR

SPI EXTRA TR

SXI LIFE SCIENCES TR

SXI Bio+Medtech TR

SBI AAA-BBB Total Return -0.6%

+3.7%

+2.3%

+10.5%

+6.9%

+7.0%

+2.1%

+2.8%

-1.0%

+0.6%

+0.3%

+0.5%

-1.9%

-0.1%

-1.7%

-2.5%

137.8

4,516.8

7,123.5

5,691.8

16,534.7

2,802.2

1,958.3

11,921.5

Segment Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange
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Segment Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Transactions Equities

Transactions Fixed Income

Transactions ETF

Transactions Securitized Derivatives

Transactions Total 2,434,697

5,850

5,145

1,496

2,422,206

-13.3%

+8.8%

-31.7%

+8.0%

-13.3%

+6.5%

+51.5%

+6.7%

-23.1%

+6.4%

17,269,450

30,963

48,841

9,110

17,180,536

+4.8%

+42.5%

+54.7%

-25.5%

+4.7%

Segment Month
(in EUR mn)

MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD
(in EUR mn)

YTD
Change

Turnover Equities

Turnover Fixed Income

Turnover ETF

Turnover Securitized Derivatives

Turnover Total 45,518

36

73

12,053

33,356

+11.7%

+2.4%

-25.9%

+37.6%

+4.7%

+17.8%

+62.3%

+1.9%

+27.2%

+14.8%

246,452

183

608

55,926

189,735

+9.4%

+33.5%

+12.3%

+11.6%

+8.7%

Product Listing Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Number Product Listings Fixed Income -14.5%1,816-7.4%+3.0%312

Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR
mn)

+19.1%240,918+17.4%+31.0%48,191

Number Product Listings Securitized
Derivatives

+18.5%5,414-21.9%+283.1%950

Key Figures BME Exchange
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Spanish Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of
Previous Month

Change Since End of
Last Year

IBEX 35

IBEX Medium Cap

IBEX Small Cap

IBEX Grow 15

VIBEX

+20.7%-1.1%13,992

+10.9%-1.1%16,795

+22.7%-2.7%9,996

+13.5%-0.4%1,527

+12.8%+0.1%15

Financial Derivatives Traded
Contracts

Month
(thousand)

MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD
(thousand)

YTD
Change

Turnover
(EUR mn)

IBEX 35 Futures

Mini IBEX 35 Futures

IBEX 35 Options

Stock Futures

Stock Options

Power Derivatives (MW) 19

2,205

2,321

119

576

46,583

-59.2%

+72.7%

-6.3%

-68.7%

+16.0%

+3.1%

1,651

8,634

6,683

136

351

2,277

-60.5%

+139.8%

+162.6%

-82.3%

-17.7%

-8.4%

+42.2%

+180.1%

+3169.3%

-75.0%

-10.8%

+2.8%

277

2,075

3,243

9

41

334

Key Figures BME Exchange

page 4 of 4Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Españoles)


