

SIX Exchanges Figures June 2025

Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures ¹⁾	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Turnover in CHF mn	126,629	-2.8%	+8.2%	840,565	+16.8%
Turnover in EUR mn	134,981	-3.1%	+11.0%	892,478	+19.3%
Transactions	6,180,891	-9.8%	+5.7%	45,386,680	+11.8%
SMI PR	11,921.5	-2.5%	-0.6%	n.a.	+2.8%
IBEX 35	13,992	-1.1%	+27.9%	n.a.	+20.7%

¹⁾ includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices, 'YTD Change' refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month (in CHF mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in CHF mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	64,853	-6.5%	+1.2%	468,237	+16.1%
Turnover Fixed Income	10,484	-15.0%	+10.6%	66,983	+11.0%
Turnover ETF	7,986	-18.4%	+40.8%	68,804	+100.8%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	607	-12.4%	-0.2%	4,499	+0.4%
Turnover Total	83,930	-9.0%	+5.1%	608,522	+21.1%



Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	3,445,003	-7.7%	+4.1%	25,970,979	+14.9%
Transactions Fixed Income	29,475	-5.9%	+3.3%	176,430	-2.6%
Transactions ETF	239,357	-0.6%	+25.5%	1,721,775	+56.1%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	32,359	-11.2%	-1.5%	248,046	+9.7%
Transactions Total	3,746,194	-7.3%	+5.2%	28,117,230	+16.6%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	61	+69.4%	+22.0%	303	+26.3%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF mn)	11,068	-2.2%	+0.3%	67,501	+4.1%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	11,996	-11.6%	+46.0%	88,419	+59.9%

Swiss Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
SMI PR	11,921.5	-2.5%	+2.8%
SLI Swiss Leader Index PR	1,958.3	-1.7%	+2.1%
SMIM PR	2,802.2	-0.1%	+7.0%
SPI TR	16,534.7	-1.9%	+6.9%
SPI EXTRA TR	5,691.8	+0.5%	+10.5%
SXI LIFE SCIENCES TR	7,123.5	+0.3%	+2.3%
SXI Bio+Medtech TR	4,516.8	+0.6%	+3.7%
SBI AAA-BBB Total Return	137.8	-1.0%	-0.6%



Key Figures BME Exchange

Segment	Month (in EUR mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in EUR mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	33,356	+4.7%	+14.8%	189,735	+8.7%
Turnover Fixed Income	12,053	+37.6%	+27.2%	55,926	+11.6%
Turnover ETF	73	-25.9%	+1.9%	608	+12.3%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	36	+2.4%	+62.3%	183	+33.5%
Turnover Total	45,518	+11.7%	+17.8%	246,452	+9.4%

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	2,422,206	-13.3%	+6.4%	17,180,536	+4.7%
Transactions Fixed Income	1,496	+8.0%	-23.1%	9,110	-25.5%
Transactions ETF	5,145	-31.7%	+6.7%	48,841	+54.7%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	5,850	+8.8%	+51.5%	30,963	+42.5%
Transactions Total	2,434,697	-13.3%	+6.5%	17,269,450	+4.8%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	312	+3.0%	-7.4%	1,816	-14.5%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR mn)	48,191	+31.0%	+17.4%	240,918	+19.1%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	950	+283.1%	-21.9%	5,414	+18.5%



Key Figures BME Exchange

Financial Derivatives Traded Contracts	Month (thousand)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (thousand)	YTD Change	Turnover (EUR mn)
IBEX 35 Futures	334	+2.8%	-8.4%	2,277	+3.1%	46,583
Mini IBEX 35 Futures	41	-10.8%	-17.7%	351	+16.0%	576
IBEX 35 Options	9	-75.0%	-82.3%	136	-68.7%	119
Stock Futures	3,243	+3169.3%	+162.6%	6,683	-6.3%	2,321
Stock Options	2,075	+180.1%	+139.8%	8,634	+72.7%	2,205
Power Derivatives (MW)	277	+42.2%	-60.5%	1,651	-59.2%	19

Spanish Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
IBEX 35	13,992	-1.1%	+20.7%
IBEX Medium Cap	16,795	-1.1%	+10.9%
IBEX Small Cap	9,996	-2.7%	+22.7%
IBEX Grow 15	1,527	-0.4%	+13.5%
VIBEX	15	+0.1%	+12.8%